1
®
FN6471.1
ISL8840AMBEP, ISL8841AMBEP, ISL8842AMBEP,
ISL8843AMBEP, ISL8844AMBEP, ISL8845AMBEP
Enhanced Product (EP) High Performance
Industry Standard Single-Ended Current
Mode PWM Controllers

Temperature
• ±3% Current Limit Threshold
Applications
• Isolated Flyback and Forward Regulators
• Boost Regulators
PART NUMBER
RISING UVLO
(V)
MAX.
DUTY CYCLE (%)
ISL8840AMBEP 7.0 100
ISL8841AMBEP 7.0 50
ISL8842AMBEP 14.4 100
ISL8843AMBEP 8.4 100
ISL8844AMBEP 14.4 50
ISL8845AMBEP 8.4 50
COMP
FB
RTCT
VREF

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
查询"ISL8840AMBEP"供应商
2 FN6471.1
February 6, 2008
ISL8840AMBEP, ISL8841AMBEP, ISL8842AMBEP, ISL8843AMBEP, ISL8844AMBEP, ISL8845AMBEP
Ordering Information
VENDOR PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
VENDOR ITEM DRAWING
NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8840AMBEP V62/07621-01XB 8840A MBEP -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8841AMBEP V62/07621-02XB 8841A MBEP -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8842AMBEP V62/07621-03XB 8842A MBEP -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8843AMBEP V62/07621-04XB 8843A MBEP -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8844AMBEP V62/07621-05XB 8844A MBEP -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8845AMBEP V62/07621-06XB 8845A MBEP -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
NOTES:
1. Add -TK suffix for 1,000 piece quantity tape and reel.
2. Devices must be procured to the VENDOR PART NUMBER.
查询"ISL8840AMBEP"供应商